Supplemental tables

Table 81 - Answers to components of QRDS by hospitalization status

Non-

Question (N)v(irlall)l Hospitalized HOS,\? '(?3“)26(1 p-value
N (78)
MEMORY AND RECALL
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your memory and recall?
No obwogs memory loss or |nc_on5|stent forgejtfullness that 76 (68.5%) 58 (74%) 18 (55%)
does not interfere with function in everyday activities
Consistent mild forgetfulness or partial recollection of events
that may |ntgrfere with performlr)g your Qally activities, 23 (20.7%) 13 (17%) 10 (30%)
repeat questions/statements, misplace items, forgets
appointments 0.12
Mild to. r_‘noderate memory Ioss; more notlceab_le_ _for recent 9 (8.1%) 6 (8%) 3 (9%)
events; interferes with performing everyday activities
_l\/Ioderatg to severe m'emory_ loss; pnly h!ghly learned 3(2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)
information remembered; new information rapidly forgotten
Severe memory loss, almost impossible to recall new
; . 0 0 0
information, long term memory may be affected
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0.043
ORIENTATION
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your orientation?
Fully oriented to person, place, and time nearly all the time 82 (73.9%) 59 (76%) 18 (55%)
Slight difficulty keeping track of time, may forget day or 25 (22.5%) 18 (23%) 10 (30%)
date more frequently than the past
Mild to moderate difficulty in keeping track of time and
sequence of events; forgets month or year, or@nted to . 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%) 0.38
familiar places but gets confused outside familiar areas;
gets lost or wanders
Moderate to severe difficulty, usually disoriented to time o 0 0
and place (familiar and unfamiliar); frequently dwells in past 1(0.9%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)
Only oriented to your name, although may recognize other 0 0 0
family members
Did not answer 1 (1%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, .5) 0.59
DECISION MAKING AND PROBLEM-SOLVING ABILITIES

Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your decision making and problem
solving?
Solves everyday problems without difficulty; handles
personal business and financial matters well; decision- 73 (65.8%) 58 (74%) 15 (45%)
making abilities consistent with past performance 0.006
Slight impairment or takes longer to solve problems; 0 o 0
trouble with abstract concepts, decisions still sound 30 (27.0%) 17 (22%) 13 (39%)
Moderate difficulty with handling problems and making
decisions; defers many decisions to others; social 8 (7.2%) 3 (4%) 5 (15%)

judgment and behavior may be slightly impaired; loss of
insight




Severely impaired in handling problems, making only

simple personal decisions, social judgment and behavior 0 0 0
often impaired, lacks insight
Unable to make decisions or solve problems, others make 0 0 0
nearly all decisions for you
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) .5 (0, .5) 0.002
ACTIVITIES OUTSIDE THE HOME
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your ability to do activities outside the
home?
Independent in function at the usual level of performance in
profession, shopping, community and religious activities, 83 (74.8%) 63 (81%) 20 (61%)
volunteering, or social groups
Slight impairment in these activities compared to previous
performance; slight change in driving skills; still able to 25 (22.5%) 14 (18%) 11 (33%)
handle emergency situations
Unable to function independently but still may attend and 0.043
be engaged; appears normal to others; notable changes in o o o
driving skills; concern about ability to handle emergency 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
situations
No pretense of independent function outside the home;
appears well enough to be taken to activities outside the 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
family home but generally needs to be accompanied
No independent function or activities; appear too ill to be 0 0 0
taken to activities outside the home
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0(0,0) 0 (0, .5) 0.022
FUNCTION AT HOME AND HOBBY ACTIVTIES
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your function at home and hobby
activities?
Chpres at home, hobble_s and personal interests are well 86 (77.5%) 66 (85%) 20 (61%)
maintained compared with past performance
Slight !mpa|rm§nt or less mterest in these activities; trouble 15 (13.5%) 8 (10%) 7 (21%)
operating appliances (particularly new purchases)
Mild but definite impairment in home and hobby function; 0.027
more difficult chores or tasks abandoned; more 7 (6.3%) 3 (4%) 4 (12%)
complicated hobbies and interests given up
Only simple chores preserved, very restricted interest in o o o
hobbies which are poorly maintained 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)
No meaningful function in the household chores or with
X . 0 0 0
prior hobbies
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, .5) 0.005
TOILETING AND PERSONAL HYGIENE
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your ability in toileting and personal
hygiene?
Fully capable of self-care (dressing, grooming, washing, 103 o 0
bathing, toileting) (92.8%) 73 (94%) 30 (91%)
Slight changes in abilities and attention to these activities 8 (7.2%) 5 (6%) 3 (9%)
Needs prompting to complete these activities but may still 0 0 0 0.69
complete independently
Requires some assistance in dressing, hygiene, keeping of 0 0 0
personal items; occasionally incontinent
Requires significant help with personal care and hygiene; 0 0 0

frequent incontinence




median (IQR) ‘ 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.62
BEHAVIOR AND PERSONALITY CHANGES
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your behavior and personality?
Socially appropriate _behawor in public and private; no 82 (73.9%) 61 (78%) 21 (64%)
changes in personality
Ques_tlonable or very mild phanges in behgwor, personality, 14 (12.6%) 6 (8%) 8 (24%) 0.015
emotional control, appropriateness of choices
Mild changes in behavior or personality 12 (10.8%) 10 (13%) 2 (6%)
Moderate behavior or personality changes, affects
interactions with others; may be avoided by friends, 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%)
neighbors, or distant relatives
Severe behavior or personality changes; making o o o
interactions with others often unpleasant or avoided 1(0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed
changes in your behavior and personality? median (IQR) 000..5) 000.0) 000..9) 0.17
LANGUAGE AND COMMUNICATION ABILITIES
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your language and communication
abilities?
No language difficulty or occasional word searching; reads 0 o o
and writes as in the past 72 (64.9%) 54 (69%) 18 (55%)
Consistent mild word finding difficulties, using descriptive
terms or takes Ior)ger to get point across, mlld' problems 32 (28.8%) 21 (27%) 11 (33%)
with comprehension, decreased conversation; may affect
reading and writing 0.13
Moderate word finding difficulty in speech, cannot name '
objects, marked reduction in work production; reduced 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
comprehension, conversation, writing, and/or reading
Moderate to severe impairments in speech production or
comprehension; has difficulty in communicating thoughts to 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)
others; limited ability to read or write
Severe deficits in language and communication; little to no
: 0 0 0
understandable speech is produced
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0.095
MOOD
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your mood?
No changes in mood, interest, or motivation level 62 (55.9%) 49 (63%) 13 (39%)
Occaspnal sadnes_s, d_epressmn, anxiety, nervousness, or 33 (29.7%) 20 (26%) 13 (39%)
loss of interest/motivation
Daily mild issues with sa_dness, depresglon, anxiety, 10 (9.0%) 6 (8%) 4 (12%) 0.099
nervousness, or loss of interest/motivation
Moderate issues with sgdness, depr_ess_lon, anxiety, 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)
nervousness, or loss of interest/motivation
Severe issues with sadqess, depresgop, anxiety, 0 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
nervousness, or loss of interest/motivation
median (IOR) 000..5 0(0, 5) 5(0, .5) 0.023
If you have had changes in mood, were those mood changes present prior to COVID?
No 50 (45.0%) 36 (46%) 14 (42%) 0.21
Yes 27 (24.3%) 15 (19%) 12 (36%) '
No answer 34 (30.6%) 27 (35%) 7 (21%)




ATTENTION AND CONCENTRATION

Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your attention and concentration?

Normal attention, concentration, and interaction with

. ; 66 (59.5%) 50 (64%) 16 (48%)
environment and surroundings
Mild problems with attention, concentration, and interaction
with environment and surroundings, may appear drowsy 35 (31.5%) 23 (29%) 12 (36%)
during day
Moderate problems with attention and concentration, may 0.10
have staring spells or spend time with eyes closed, 8 (7.2%) 3 (4%) 5 (15%)
increased daytime sleepiness
Significant portion of the day is spend sleeping, not paying
attention to environment, when having a conversation may 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)
say things that are illogical or not consistent with topic
Limited to no ability to pay attention to external 0 0 0
environment or surroundings
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) .5(0, .5) 0.098




Table S2- Answers to components of QRDS by time from SARS-CoV?2 infection

Factor Overall <6 months >6 months p-value
N (111) N (76) N (35)
MEMORY AND RECALL
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your memory and recall?
No obvious memory loss or inconsistent forgetfulness
that does not interfere with function in everyday activities | 76 (68.5%) 53 (70%) 23 (66%)
Consistent mild forgetfulness or partial recollection of
events that may interfere with performing your daily
activities, repeat questions/statements, misplace items,
forgets appointments 23 (20.7%) 14 (18%) 9 (26%)
Mild to moderate memory loss; more noticeable for 0.81
recent events; interferes with performing everyday
activities 9 (8.1%) 7 (9%) 2 (6%)
Moderate to severe memory loss; only highly learned
information remembered; new information rapidly
forgotten 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
Severe memory loss, almost impossible to recall new 0 0 0
information, long term memory may be affected
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0.78
ORIENTATION
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your ability to
Fully oriented to person, place, and time nearly all the
time 82 (73.9%) 58 (76%) 24 (69%)
Slight difficulty keeping track of time, may forget day or
date more frequently than the past 25 (22.5%) 17 (22%) 8 (23%)
Mild to moderate difficulty in keeping track of time and
sequence of events; forgets month or year; oriented to 0.41
familiar places but gets confused outside familiar areas;
gets lost or wanders 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
Moderate to severe difficulty, usually disoriented to time
and place (familiar and unfamiliar); frequently dwells in
past 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1(3%)
Only oriented to your name, although may recognize
other family members 0 0 0
Did not answer 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, .5) 0.46
DECISION MAKING AND PROBLEM-SOLVING ABILITIES
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your decision making and
problem solving?
Solves everyday problems without difficulty; handles
personal business and financial matters well; decision-
making abilities consistent with past performance 73 (65.8%) 53 (70%) 20 (57%) 0.30
Slight impairment or takes longer to solve problems;
trouble with abstract concepts, decisions still sound 30 (27.0%) 19 (25%) 11 (31%)
Moderate difficulty with handling problems and making
decisions; defers many decisions to others; social 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (11%)




judgment and behavior may be slightly impaired; loss of
insight

Severely impaired in handling problems, making only

simple personal decisions, social judgment and behavior 0 0 0
often impaired, lacks insight
Unable to make decisions or solve problems, others 0 0 0
make nearly all decisions for you
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0.16
ACTIVITIES OUTSIDE THE HOME
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your ability to do activities
outside the home?
Independent in function at the usual level of performance
in profession, shopping, community and religious 83 (74.8%) 61 (80%) 22 (63%)
activities, volunteering, or social groups
Slight impairment in these activities compared to
previous performance; slight change in driving skills; still 25 (22.5%) 14 (18%) 11 (31%)
able to handle emergency situations
Unable to function independently but still may attend and 0.099
be engaged; appears normal to others; notable changes o o o
in driving skills; concern about ability to handle 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1(3%)
emergency situations
No pretense of independent function outside the home;
appears well enough to be taken to activities outside the 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
family home but generally needs to be accompanied
No independent function or activities; appear too ill to be 0 0 0
taken to activities outside the home
; 0(,.5
median (IQR) ©..5) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, .5) 0.043
FUNCTION AT HOME AND HOBBY ACTIVTIES

Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your ability to
Chqreg at home, hobb|e§ and personal interests are well 86 (77.5%) 60 (79%) 26 (74%)
maintained compared with past performance
Slight |mpa|rm_ent or Igss interest in these activities; 15 (13.5%) 11 (14%) 4 (11%)
trouble operating appliances (particularly new purchases)
Mild but definite impairment in home and hobby function; 0.11
more difficult chores or tasks abandoned; more 7 (6.3%) 2 (3%) 5 (14%)
complicated hobbies and interests given up
Only simple chores preserved, very restricted interest in o o o
hobbies which are poorly maintained 3 (2.7%) 3 (4%) 0 (0%)
No meaningful function in the household chores or with

; ) 0 0 0
prior hobbies
median (IQR) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, .5) 053

TOILETING AND PERSONAL HYGIENE

Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your ability in toileting and
personal hygiene?
Fully capable of self-care (dressing, grooming, washing, 103 o o
bathing, toileting) 92.8%) | '2(95%) | 31(89%) 0.26
Slight changes in abilities and attention to these activities 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (11%)
Needs prompting to complete these activities but may 0 0 0

still complete independently




Requires some assistance in dressing, hygiene, keeping

. ) : . 4 0 0 0
of personal items; occasionally incontinent
Requires significant help with personal care and hygiene; 0 0 0
frequent incontinence
median (IQR) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.25

BEHAVIOR AND PERSONALITY CHANGES
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes in your behavior and personality?
Socially appropriate behavior in public and private; no
changes in personality 82 (73.9%) 54 (71%) 28 (80%)
Questionable or very mild changes in behavior,
personality, emotional control, appropriateness of
choices 14 (12.6%) 10 (13%) 4 (11%) 0.68
Mild changes in behavior or personality 12 (10.8%) 10 (13%) 2 (6%)
Moderate behavior or personality changes, affects
interactions with others; may be avoided by friends,
neighbors, or distant relatives 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
Severe behavior or personality changes; making
interactions with others often unpleasant or avoided 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, 0) 0.30
LANGUAGE AND COMMUNICATION ABILITIES
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your language and
communication abilities?
No language difficulty or occasional word searching; o o o
reads and writes as in the past 72 (64.9%) | 50 (66%) 22 (63%)
Consistent mild word finding difficulties, using descriptive
terms or takes Ior)gerto get point across, mlld. problems 32 (28.8%) 21 (28%) 11 (31%)
with comprehension, decreased conversation; may affect
reading and writing 0.97
Moderate word finding difficulty in speech, cannot name '
objects, marked reduction in work production; reduced 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
comprehension, conversation, writing, and/or reading
Moderate to severe impairments in speech production or
comprehension; has difficulty in communicating thoughts 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)
to others; limited ability to read or write
Severe deficits in language and communication; little to
: 0 0 0
no understandable speech is produced
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0.81
MOOD

Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your mood?
No changes in mood, interest, or motivation level 62 (55.9%) 48 (63%) 14 (40%)
Occasional sadness, depression, anxiety, nervousness, 0.13
or loss of interest/motivation 33 (29.7%) 18 (24%) 15 (43%)
Daily mild issues with sgdness, depressllon, anxiety, 10 (9.0%) 6 (8%) 4 (11%)
nervousness, or loss of interest/motivation
Moderate issues with sa_dness, dep(esslon, anxiety, 5 (4.5%) 3 (4%) 2 (6%)
nervousness, or loss of interest/motivation
Severe issues with sadness, depression, anxiety, 1(0.9%) 1(1%) 0 (0%)

nervousness, or loss of interest/motivation




Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed

changes to your mood? median (IQR) 000..9) 0(0,.5) 05(0,.5) 0.044
If you have had changes in mood, were those mood changes present prior to COVID?
No 50 (45.0%) | 34 (45%) 16 (46%)
0.22
Yes 27 (24.3%) 14 (18%) 13 (37%)
No answer 34 (30.6%) 28 (37%) 6 (17%)
ATTENTION AND CONCENTRATION
Since being diagnosed with COVID-19, have you noticed changes to your attention and
concentration?
Nor_mal attention, concentration, and interaction with 66 (59.5%) 46 (61%) 20 (57%)
environment and surroundings
Mild problems with attention, concentration, and
interaction with environment and surroundings, may 35 (31.5%) 25 (33%) 10 (29%)
appear drowsy during day
Moderate problems with attention and concentration, 0.52
may have staring spells or spend time with eyes closed, 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (11%) '
increased daytime sleepiness
Significant portion of the day is spend sleeping, not
paying attention to environment, when having a o o o
conversation may say things that are illogical or not 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1(3%)
consistent with topic
Limited to no ability to pay attention to external 0 0 0
environment or surroundings
median (IQR) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0 (0, .5) 0.55




Table 83 - Answers to components of PHQ-9 by hospitalization status

Non-

Question (N)v(irlall)l Hospitalized HOS,\? |(t§2h)zed p-value
N (76)
1. Little interest or pleasure in doing things
Not at all 68 (61.3%) 48 (62%) 20 (61%)
Several Days 29 (26.1%) 23 (29%) 6 (18%) 0.18
More than half the days 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)
Nearly every day 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%)
No answer 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(,1) 0.63
2. Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless
Not at all 65 (58.6%) 48 (62%) 17 (52%)
Several Days 35 (31.5%) 26 (33%) 9 (27%) 0.14
More than half the days 6 (5.4%) 2 (3%) 4 (12%)
Nearly every day 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(,1) 0(,1) 0.27
3. Trouble falling or staying asleep, or sleeping too much
Not at all 49 (44.1%) 39 (50%) 10 (30%)
Several Days 26 (23.4%) 17 (22%) 9 (27%) 0.18
More than half the days 20 (18.0%) 13 (17%) 7 (21%)
Nearly every day 15 (13.5%) 8 (10%) 7 (21%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 1(0,2) 0 (0, 2) 1(0,2) 0.038
4. Feeling tired or having little energy
Not at all 40 (36.0%) 30 (38%) 10 (30%)
Several Days 34 (30.6%) 26 (33%) 8 (24%) 0.30
More than half the days 23 (20.7%) 14 (18%) 9 (27%)
Nearly every day 13 (11.7%) 7 (9%) 6 (18%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 1(0, 2) 1(0,2) 1(0, 2) 0.11
5. Poor appetite or over eating
Not at all 72 (64.9%) 56 (72%) 16 (48%)
Several Days 19 (17.1%) 12 (15%) 7 (21%) 0.067
More than half the days 15 (13.5%) 7 (9%) 8 (24%)
Nearly every day 5 (4.5%) 3 (4%) 2 (6%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,2) 0.015
6. Feeling bad about yourself-or that you are a failure or have let yourself or your family down
Not at all 84 (75.7%) 64 (82%) 20 (61%) 0.055
Several Days 22 (19.8%) 12 (15%) 10 (30%)




More than half the days 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)
Nearly every day 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0(0,1) 0.014
7. Trouble concentrating on things, such as reading the newspaper or watching TV
Not at all 65 (58.6%) 47 (60%) 18 (55%)
Several Days 35 (31.5%) 22 (28%) 13 (39%) 0.54
More than half the days 8 (7.2%) 7 (9%) 1 (3%)
Nearly every day 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.77
8. Moving or speaking so slowly that other people could have noticed? Or the opposite—being
so fidgety or restless that you have been moving around a lot more than usual
Not at all 97 (87.4%) 69 (88%) 28 (85%) 0.70
Several Days 10 (9.0%) 7 (9%) 3 (9%)
More than half the days 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)
median (IQR) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.57
9. Thoughts that you would be better off dead or hurting yourself in some way
Not at all (9;%3;4 )| 75(96%) 28 (85%)
Several Days 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%) 0.14
More than half the days 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.088
If you checked off any problems, how difficult have these problems made it for you to do your
work, take care of things at home, or get along with other people?
Not difficult at all 58 (52.3%) 41 (53%) 17 (52%)
Somewhat difficult 35 (31.5%) | 23 (29%) 12 (36%) 0.36
Very difficult 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)
No answer 15 (13.5%) 13 (17%) 2 (6%)




Table S4- Responses to components of PHQ-9 by time from SARS-CoV2 infection diagnosis

Qe Overall <6-months | >6-months p-
N (111) N (76) N (35) value

1. Little interest or pleasure in doing things

Not at all 68 (61.3%) 48 (63%) 20 (57%)

Several Days 29 (26.1%) 19 (25%) 10 (29%) 0.90

More than half the days 5 (4.5%) 3 (4%) 2 (6%)

Nearly every day 6 (5.4%) 4 (5%) 2 (6%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.55

2. Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless

Not at all 65 (58.6%) 47 (62%) 18 (51%)

Several Days 35 (31.5%) 24 (32%) 11 (31%) 0.82

More than half the days 6 (5.4%) 4 (5%) 2 (6%)

Nearly every day 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%)

median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.55

3. Trouble falling or staying asleep, or sleeping too much

Not at all 49 (44.1%) | 35 (46%) 14 (40%)

Several Days 26 (23.4%) 18 (24%) 8 (23%) 0.85

More than half the days 20 (18.0%) 13 (17%) 7 (20%)

Nearly every day 15 (13.5%) 9 (12%) 6 (17%)

No answer 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

median (IQR) 1(0,2) 1(0,2) 1(0,2) 0.40

4. Feeling tired or having little energy

Not at all 40 (36.0%) 27 (36%) 13 (37%)

Several Days 34 (30.6%) 25 (33%) 9 (26%) 0.84

More than half the days 23 (20.7%) 15 (20%) 8 (23%)

Nearly every day 13 (11.7%) 8 (11%) 5 (14%)

No answer 1 (0.9%) 1(1%) 0 (0%)

median (IQR) 1(0,2) 1(0,2) 1(0,2) 0.74

5. Poor appetite or over eating

Not at all 72 (64.9%) | 54 (71%) 18 (51%)

Several Days 19 (17.1%) | 12 (16%) 7 (20%) 0.054

More than half the days 15 (13.5%) 6 (8%) 9 (26%)

Nearly every day 5 (4.5%) 4 (5%) 1 (3%)

median (IQR) 0(,1) 0(,1) 0 (0, 2) 0.043

6. Feeling bad about yourself-or that you are a failure or have let yourself or your family down

Not at all 84 (75.7%) 59 (78%) 25 (71%) 0.46

Several Days 22 (19.8%) 15 (20%) 7 (20%)

More than half the days 3 (2.7%) 1(1%) 2 (6%)




Nearly every day 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.41
7. Trouble concentrating on things, such as reading the newspaper or watching TV
Not at all 65 (58.6%) 45 (59%) 20 (57%)
Several Days 35 (31.5%) | 23 (30%) 12 (34%) 0.98
More than half the days 8 (7.2%) 6 (8%) 2 (6%)
Nearly every day 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.91
8. Moving or speaking so slowly that other people could have noticed? Or the opposite—being
so fidgety or restless that you have been moving around a lot more than usual
Not at all 97 (87.4%) 68 (89%) 29 (83%) 0.39
Several Days 10 (9.0%) 5 (7%) 5 (14%)
More than half the days 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0.36
9. Thoughts that you would be better off dead or hurting yourself in some way
Not at all 103

(92.8%) 71 (93%) 32 (91%)
Several Days 6 (5.4%) 4 (5%) 2(6%) | %4
More than half the days 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0 0(0,0) 0.50
If you checked off any problems, how difficult have these problems made it for you to do your
work, take care of things at home, or get along with other people?
Not difficult at all 58 (52.3%) 43 (57%) 15 (43%)
Somewhat difficult 35 (31.5%) | 21(28%) | 14 @ao%w) | 232
Very difficult 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
No answer 15 (13.5%) 10 (13%) 5 (14%)




Table S5- Responses to components of GAD-7 by hospitalization status

Non- o
. Overall T Hospitalized p-
Question Hospitalized
N (111) N (78) N (33) value
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge?
68 o o
Not at all (61.3%) 50 (64%) 18 (55%)
36 o o
Several days (32.4%) 24 (31%) 12 (36%) 0.13
More than half of the days 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)
Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 3 (4%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0 (0, 1) 0.33
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by not being able to stop, or control,
worrying?
7
0, 0,
Not at all (69.4%) 56 (72%) 21 (64%)
26 o o
Several days (23.4%) 17 (22%) 9 (27%) 0.73
More than half of the days 5 (4.5%) 3 (4%) 2 (6%)
Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.39
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by worrying too much about different things?
73
0, 0
Not at all (65.8%) 51 (65%) 22 (67%)
29 o o
Several days (26.1%) 22 (28%) 7 (21%) 0.4
More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%) '
Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0(,1) 0 (0, 1) 0 (0, 1) 0.85
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you had trouble relaxing?
70 o o
Not at all (63.1%) 50 (64%) 20 (61%)
30 0 0 0.59
Several days (27.0%) 22 (28%) 8 (24%)
More than half of the days 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (12%)
Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0 (0, 1) 0.58
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by being so restless that it's hard to sit still?
95 o o
Not at all (85.6%) 66 (85%) 29 (88%)
Several days 10 (9.0%) 9 (12%) 1 (3%)
More than half of the days 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.19
Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)
No answer 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.44

Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by becoming easily annoyed or irritable?




63

0, 0,
Not at all (56.8%) 47 (60%) 16 (48%)
39
Several days (35.1%) 27 (35%) 12 (36%) 017
More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 2 (3%) 4 (12%) '
Nearly everyday 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 5(,1) 0.19
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling afraid as if something awful might
happen?
82
0, 0,
Not at all (73.9%) 61 (78%) 21 (64%)
26 o o
Several days (23.4%) 16 (21%) 10 (30%) 0.099
More than half of the days 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0(0,1) 0.12




Table S6- Responses to components of GAD-7 by time from SARS-CoV2 infection diagnosis

. Overall <6-months >6-months | p-
Question N (111) N (76) N (35) value
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling nervous, anxious, or on edge?

Not at all 68 (61.3%) 47 (62%) 21 (60%)

Several days 36 (32.4%) 26 (34%) 10 (29%)

More than half of the days 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)

Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%) 0.27
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(,1) 0.66
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by not being able to stop, or control,
worrying?

Not at all 77 (69.4%) 55 (72%) 22 (63%)

Several days 26 (23.4%) 17 (22%) 9 (26%)

More than half of the days 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)

Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%) 0.48
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.27
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by worrying too much about different things?

Not at all 73 (65.8%) 49 (64%) 24 (69%)

Several days 29 (26.1%) 22 (29%) 7 (20%)

More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%)

Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 1 (0.9%) 1(1%) 0 (0%) 0.46
median (IQR) 0,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.92
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you had trouble relaxing?

Not at all 70 (63.1%) 51 (67%) 19 (54%)

Several days 30 (27.0%) 19 (25%) 11 (31%)

More than half of the days 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (11%)

Nearly everyday 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%) 0.42
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.17
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by being so restless that it’s hard to sit still?

Not at all 95 (85.6%) 66 (87%) 29 (83%)

Several days 10 (9.0%) 7 (9%) 3 (9%)

More than half of the days 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)

Nearly everyday 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)

No answer 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%) 0.50
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0.82
Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by becoming easily annoyed or irritable?

Not at all 63 (56.8%) 40 (53%) 23 (66%)

Several days 39 (35.1%) 29 (38%) 10 (29%)

More than half of the days 6 (5.4%) 4 (5%) 2 (6%)

Nearly everyday 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%) 0.63




median (IQR)

[ 0(0.1)

|

0 (0, 1)

0 (0, 1)

| 027

Over the last 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by feeling afraid as if something awful might

happen?
Not at all 82 (73.9%) 58 (76%) 24 (69%) 0.25
Several days 26 (23.4%) 16 (21%) 10 (29%)
More than half of the days 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.24




Table S7- Responses to components of IES-6 by hospitalization status

Not- o
Question Oreel] Hospitalized FespiElzEd p-value
N (111) N (78) N (33)

After reading each item, indicate how distressing each difficulty has been for you during the

past 7 days with respect to your COVID19 diagnosis. How much were you distressed or

bothered by these difficulties? In the questions, the word “it” refers to your COVID19 infection.

1. I thought about it when | did not mean to

Not at all 65 (58.6%) 48 (62%) 17 (52%)

A little bit 34 (30.6%) 22 (28%) 12 (36%)

Moderately 5 (4.5%) 5 (6%) 0 (0%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.47
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(0,1) 0.86
2. | felt watchful or on guard.

Not at all 63 (56.8%) 46 (59%) 17 (52%)

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 18 (23%) 11 (33%)

Moderately 9 (8.1%) 8 (10%) 1 (3%)

Quite a bit 6 (5.4%) 5 (6%) 1 (3%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.55
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.81
3. Other things kept making me think about it.

Not at all 64 (57.7%) 46 (59%) 18 (55%)

A little bit 28 (25.2%) 21 (27%) 7 (21%)

Moderately 11 (9.9%) 6 (8%) 5 (15%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 4 (5%) 0 (0%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1(1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.51
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(0,1) 0.93
4. | was aware that | still had a lot of feelings about it, but | didn’t deal with them

Not at all 81 (73.0%) 59 (76%) 22 (67%)

A little bit 19 (17.1%) 15 (19%) 4 (12%)

Moderately 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.37
median (IQR) 0(0,.5) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.66
5. | tried not to think about it.

Not at all 66 (59.5%) 48 (62%) 18 (55%)

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 21 (27%) 8 (24%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 6 (8%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1 (3%) 0.84




Extremely 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 0(0,1) 0.74
6. | had trouble concentrating.

Not at all 71 (64.0%) 55 (71%) 16 (48%)

A little bit 23 (20.7%) 14 (18%) 9 (27%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 5 (6%) 3 (9%)

Quite a bit 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

Extremely 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.41
median (IQR) 0 (0, 1) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0.11




Table S8- Responses to components of IES-6 by time from SARS-CoV2 infection diagnosis

>6
. Overall <6 month
Question months p-value
N (111) N (76) N (35)

After reading each item, indicate how distressing each difficulty has been for you during the

past 7 days with respect to your COVID19 diagnosis. How much were you distressed or

bothered by these difficulties? In the questions, the word “it” refers to your COVID19 infection.

1. | thought about it when | did not mean to.

Not at all 65 (58.6%) 45 (59%) 20 (57%)

A little bit 34 (30.6%) 23 (30%) 11 (31%)

Moderately 5 (4.5%) 4 (5%) 1 (3%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 1.00
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.86
2. | felt watchful or on guard.

Not at all 63 (56.8%) 45 (59%) 18 (51%)

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 18 (24%) 11 (31%)

Moderately 9 (8.1%) 7 (9%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 6 (5.4%) 4 (5%) 2 (6%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.85
median (IQR) 0,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.77
3. Other things kept making me think about it.

Not at all 64 (57.7%) 43 (57%) 21 (60%)

A little bit 28 (25.2%) 22 (29%) 6 (17%)

Moderately 11 (9.9%) 6 (8%) 5 (14%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

Extremely 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.59
median (IQR) 0,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.71
4. | was aware that | still had a lot of feelings about it, but | didn’t deal with them

Not at all 81 (73.0%) 57 (75%) 24 (69%)

A little bit 19 (17.1%) 14 (18%) 5 (14%)

Moderately 4 (3.6%) 1 (1%) 3 (9%)

Quite a bit 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.28
median (IQR) 0(0, .5) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.63
5. | tried not to think about it.

Not at all 66 (59.5%) 46 (61%) 20 (57%) 0.34

A little bit 29 (26.1%) 21 (28%) 8 (23%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 5 (7%) 3 (9%)

Quite a bit 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)




Extremely 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%)

No answer 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)
median (IQR) 00,1 0(,1) 0(0,1) 0.71
6. | had trouble concentrating.

Not at all 71 (64.0%) 51 (67%) 20 (57%)

A little bit 23 (20.7%) 13 (17%) 10 (29%)

Moderately 8 (7.2%) 6 (8%) 2 (6%)

Quite a bit 3 (2.7%) 3 (4%) 0 (0%)

Extremely 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.51
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 1) 0.66




Table S9- Responses to components of EQ5D-5L by hospitalization status

. All Not- Hospitalized | Hospitalized
Question N (111) N (78) N (33) p-value
MOBILITY
I have no problems in walking about 78 (70.3%) 57 (73%) 21 (64%)
| have slight problems in walking about 21 (18.9%) 15 (19%) 6 (18%)
| have moderate problems in walking about 9 (8.1%) 6 (8%) 3 (9%)

I have severe problems in walking about 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.47
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 0.50
SELF-CARE
I have no problems washing or dressing 101
myself (91.0%) 72 (92%) 29 (88%)

I have slight problems washing or dressing
myself 6 (5.4%) 5 (6%) 1(3%)

I have moderate problems washing or
dressing myself 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)
| have severe problems washing or dressing
myself 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.58
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0.85
USUAL ACTIVITIES (eg, work, study, housework, family or leisure activities)

I have no problems doing my usual activities 68 (61.3%) 50 (64%) 18 (55%)
| have slight problems doing my usual
activities 32 (28.8%) 24 (31%) 8 (24%)
| have moderate problems doing my usual
activities 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)
| have severe problems doing my usual
activities 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.26
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0, 1) 0(0,1) 0.36
PAIN / DISCOMFORT
I have no pain or discomfort 60 (54.1%) 51 (65%) 9 (27%)

I have slight pain or discomfort 28 (25.2%) 16 (21%) 12 (36%)

I have moderate pain or discomfort 18 (16.2%) 10 (13%) 8 (24%)
| have severe pain or discomfort 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.003
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,2) <0.001
ANXIETY / DEPRESSION:
| am not anxious or depressed 56 (50.5%) 44 (56%) 12 (36%) 0.15
| am slightly anxious or depressed 39 (35.1%) 27 (35%) 12 (36%)
| am moderately anxious or depressed 12 (10.8%) 6 (8%) 6 (18%)
| am severely anxious or depressed 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,1) 0.048




Table S10- Responses to components of EQ5D-5L by time from SARS-CoV2 infection

. All <6-months >6-months | p-
Question N (111) N (76) N(@35) | value
MOBILITY
| have no problems in walking about 78 (70.3%) 58 (76%) 20 (57%)

I have slight problems in walking about 21 (18.9%) 12 (16%) 9 (26%)

| have moderate problems in walking about 9 (8.1%) 5 (7%) 4 (11%)

| have severe problems in walking about 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 0.13
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,0) 0(0,1) 0.042
SELF-CARE

I have no problems washing or dressing 101

myself (91.0%) 71 (93%) 30 (86%)

I have slight problems washing or dressing

myself 6 (5.4%) 3 (4%) 3 (9%)

| have moderate problems washing or

dressing myself 1 (0.9%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%)

| have severe problems washing or dressing

myself 1 (0.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1(3%) 0.29
median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0.23
USUAL ACTIVITIES (eg, work, study, housework, family or leisure activities)

| have no problems doing my usual activities 68 (61.3%) 51 (67%) 17 (49%)

| have slight problems doing my usual

activities 32 (28.8%) 20 (26%) 12 (34%)

I have moderate problems doing my usual

activities 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)

| have severe problems doing my usual

activities 4 (3.6%) 2 (3%) 2 (6%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1(3%) 0.16
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 00,1 50,1 0.052
PAIN / DISCOMFORT

I have no pain or discomfort 60 (54.1%) 45 (59%) 15 (43%)

I have slight pain or discomfort 28 (25.2%) 20 (26%) 8 (23%)

I have moderate pain or discomfort 18 (16.2%) 8 (11%) 10 (29%)

| have severe pain or discomfort 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 0.11
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,2) 0.053
ANXIETY / DEPRESSION:

| am not anxious or depressed 56 (50.5%) 41 (54%) 15 (43%)

| am slightly anxious or depressed 39 (35.1%) 24 (32%) 15 (43%)

| am moderately anxious or depressed 12 (10.8%) 9 (12%) 3 (9%)

| am severely anxious or depressed 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 0.48
median (IQR) 0(0, 1) 0(0,1) 1(0,1) 0.42




Table S11- Responses to components of PROMIS Global Physical Health by

hospitalization status

Not-

Question N '&”11) HOS’\Fl)I(t7a8|I)ZGd Hosh?'(?él)zed p-value
How would you rate your pain on average? 0 is no pain and 10 is the worst imaginable pain

median (IQR) 1(0,3) 0(0, 3) ?n(gég)) 0.003

In general, how would you rate your physical health?

A) Poor 10 (9.0%) 5 (6%) 5 (15%)

B) Fair 26 (23.4%) 20 (26%) 6 (18%)

C) Good 48 (43.2%) 32 (41%) 16 (48%)

D) Very good 20 (18.0%) 17 (22%) 3 (9%)

E) Excellent 5 (4.5%) 4 (5%) 1 (3%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 0.28
median (IQR) 3(2,3) 32,49 3(2,3) 0.21
To what extent are you able to carry out your everyday physical activities such as walking, climbing
stairs, carrying groceries, or moving a chair

A) Not at all 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

B) A little 9 (8.1%) 4 (5%) 5 (15%)

C) Moderately 18 (16.2%) 11 (14%) 7 (21%)

D) Mostly 23 (20.7%) 14 (18%) 9 (27%)

E) Completely 55 (49.5%) | 47 (60%) 8 (24%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.015
median (IQR) 5(3,5) 5(4,5) 4(3,5) 0.002
How would you rate your fatigue on average?

A) Very severe 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%)

B) Severe 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (12%)

C) Moderate 35 (31.5%) 27 (35%) 8 (24%)

D) Mild 46 (41.4%) 34 (44%) 12 (36%)

E) None 16 (14.4%) 13 (17%) 3 (9%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%) 0.041
median (IQR) 4(3,4) 4(3,4) 3.5(3,4) 0.091




Table S12- Responses to components of Global Physical Health by time from SARS-CoV2

infection

Question N 3”11) <6;\lm(<;2';hs >6;\Im(c:;|;;hs p-value
How would you rate your pain on average? 0 is no pain and 10 is the worst imaginable pain

median (IQR) | 10,3 | 003 | 304 | o021
In general, how would you rate your physical health?

A) Poor 10 (9.0%) 5 (7%) 5 (14%)

B) Fair 26 (23.4%) 19 (25%) 7 (20%)

C) Good 48 (43.2%) 35 (46%) 13 (37%)

D) Verygood 20 (18.0%) 14 (18%) 6 (17%)

E) Excellent 5 (4.5%) 2 (3%) 3 (9%)

No answer 2 (1.8%) 1(1%) 1 (3%) 0.38
median (IQR) 3(2,3) 3(2,3) 3(2,4) 0.98
To what extent are you able to carry out your everyday physical activities such as walking, climbing
stairs, carrying groceries, or moving a chair?

A) Not at all 3 (2.7%) 2 (3%) 1 (3%)

B) A little 9 (8.1%) 6 (8%) 3 (9%)

C) Moderately 18 (16.2%) 10 (13%) 8 (23%)

D) Mostly 23 (20.7%) 15 (20%) 8 (23%)

E) Completely 55 (49.5%) 42 (55%) 13 (37%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.46
median (IQR) 5(@3,5) 5(4,5) 4@3.,5) 0.13
How would you rate your fatigue on average?

A) Very severe 3 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 3 (9%)

B) Severe 8 (7.2%) 5 (7%) 3 (9%)

C) Moderate 35 (31.5%) 26 (34%) 9 (26%)

D) Mild 46 (41.4%) 33 (43%) 13 (37%)

E) None 16 (14.4%) 11 (14%) 5 (14%)

No answer 3 (2.7%) 1 (1%) 2 (6%) 0.14
median (IQR) 4(3,4) 4 (3, 4) 4(3,4) 0.47




Table S13- Responses to components of BCSS survey by hospitalization status and time from SARS-CoV2 infection

Non-

<6-

>6-

. Overall T Hospitalized P- P-
Question hospitalized months | months
n (111) n (78) n (33) value n (63) N (35) value
How much difficulty did you have breathing today?
- 51 19
- 0, 0 0
None - unaware of any difficulty 70 (63.1%) 55 (71%) 15 (45%) (67%) (54%)
Mild - noticeable when performing strenuous activity (eg, o 0 o 18 11
running) 29 (26.1%) 17 (22%) 12 (36%) (24%) (31%)
Moderate - noticeable even when performing light activity (eg, o o o o o
bed making or carrying groceries) 10 (9.0%) 6 (8%) 4 (12%) 0.11 6(8%) | 4(11%) | 050
Marked — noticeable when washing or dressing 0 0 0 0 0
Severe — almost constant, present even when resting 0 0 0 0 0
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(,1) 0(0,1) 1(0,1) 0.035 | 0(0,1) | 0(0,1) | 0.22
How was your cough today?
. 55 20
- 0, 0 0
No cough - unaware of coughing 75 (67.6%) 59 (76%) 16 (48%) (72%) (57%)
Rare - cough now and then 23 (20.7%) 12 (15%) 11 (33%) (1%3‘0‘/0 ) | 06w
Occasional - less than hourly 9 (8.1%) 6 (8%) 3 (9%) 0.053 | 5(7%) | 4 (11%) | 0.37
Frequent - one or more times an hour 2 (1.8%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
Almost constant — never free of cough or need to cough 0 0 0 0 0
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
median (IQR) 0(0,1) 0 (0, 0) 0(0,1) 0.022 | 0(0,1) | 0(0,1) | 0.22
How much trouble did you have due to sputum today?
67 26
- 0 0 0
None - unaware of any trouble 93 (83.8%) 68 (87%) 25 (76%) (88%) (74%)
Mild - rarely caused trouble 14 (12.6%) 8 (10%) 6 (18%) 7 (9%) | 7 (20%)
Moderate - noticeable trouble 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%) 0.33 1(1%) | 1(3%) | 0.18
Marked — caused a great deal of trouble 0 0 0 0 0
Severe — almost constant trouble 0 0 0 0 0




No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)

median (IQR) 0(0,0) 0 (0, 0) 0 (0, 0) 0.42 0(,0) | 0(0,0) | 0.081
Table S14- Responses to smell, taste, and diarrhea questions by hospitalization status and time from SARS-CoV2 infection

o o <6- >6-
Question f\l)v(irlall)l Nonhcl)\lsgtsa;tllzed HOSI\? I('[38.3|I)26d P-value mN o(n7t6h)s mN o(r:lgt5h)s vaFI)ue
This question is about your smell sensation today
| smell things normal 85 (76.6%) 61 (78%) 24 (73%) 61 (80%) | 24 (69%)
Imsymd(ilgl‘;r:i(r;sgi: g?tcrgil/lslgnl%ll sensation is less than before 12 (10.8%) 7 (9%) 5 (15%) 5 (7%) 7 (20%)
I smell things but some things smell different than before
my diagnosis of COVID19 or | sometimes smell things 8 (7.2%) 7 (9%) 1 (3%) 0.60 6 (8%) 2 (6%) 0.21
that are not there
| cannot smell anything 4 (3.6%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%) 3 (4%) 1 (3%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
This question is about your taste sensation today
| taste food normal 85 (76.6%) 64 (82%) 21 (64%) 63 (83%) | 22 (63%)
Ir;;sat;g:r;g; l?)l]:ltcrg/t%s;zsensatlon is less than before 8 (7.2%) 4 (5%) 4 (12%) 4 (5%) 4 (11%)
| taste things but some food taste different than before
my diagnosis of COVID19 or | sometimes taste things 14 (12.6%) 8 (10%) 6 (18%) 0.23 6(8%) | 8(23%) | 0-049
that | did not eat
| cannot taste food 2 (1.8%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%)
No answer 2 (1.8%) 0 (0%) 2 (6%) 1 (1%) 1 (3%)
This question is about your bowel movements over the last 2 weeks

I have normal bowel movements 72 (64.9%) 52 (67%) 20 (61%) 49 (64%) | 23 (66%)
I have diarrhea every once a week 10 (9.0%) 8 (10%) 2 (6%) 0.68 7 (9%) 3 (9%) 1.00
| have diarrhea every few days 19 (17.1%) 12 (15%) 7 (21%) 13 (17%) | 6 (17%)
| have diarrhea every day 7 (6.3%) 6 (8%) 1 (3%) 5 (7%) 2 (6%)




No answer R 0 (0%) | 3% | | 23%) | 1(3%) |






